CHURCH OF OUR LADY’S DORMITION

Timetable of Service MARCH 2025

March 01 Saturday Panikhida for all departed Parents at 4.15 pm.
Vespers and Matins at 8.30 pm.

March 02 Sunday FORGIVENESS SUNDAY
Divine Liturgy at 8.30 pm, followed by the Vesper of Forgiveness.

COMMENCEMENT OF THE GREAT FAST

March 03 Monday Grand Compline with the Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete and a Requiem for the Dead,
at 5.00 pm

March 04 Tuesday Grand Compline with the Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete and a Requiem for the Dead,
at 5.00 pm.

March 05 Wednesday Grand Compline with the Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete and a Requiem for the Dead,
at 5.00 pm.

March 06 Thursday Grand Compline with the Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete and a Requiem for the Dead,
at 5.00 pm.

March 08 Saturday Panikhida for all departed Orthodox Christians at 4.15 pm.
Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

March 09 Sunday 1st SUNDAY OF GREAT LENT - The Triumph of Orthodoxy
Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am.

March 11 Tuesday Lenten Matins at 5.00 pm.

March 12 Wednesday Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts at 8.00 am.

March 15 Saturday Panikhida for all departed Orthodox Christians at 4.15 pm.

Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

March 16 Sunday 2nd SUNDAY OF GREAT LENT - St Gregory Palamas

Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am.

Lenten Vespers and Passia 1

with the reading of the Passion Gospel according to St Mathew, at 5.00 pm.

March 18 Tuesday Lenten Matins at 5.00 pm.
March 19 Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts at 8.00 am.
Wednesday Annual clergy pastoral conference. All services are in Brunswick East Cathedral.
March 21 MatHuua Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.
March 22 Saturday FORTY HOLY MARTYRS OF SEBASTIA

Divine Liturgy at 8.00 am

March 22 Saturday Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

39 SUNDAY OF GREAT LENT — Veneration of the Holy Cross

March 23 Sunday Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am.

Lenten Vespers and Passia 2

with the reading of the Passion Gospel according to St Mark, at 5.00 pm.

March 25 Tuesday Lenten Matins at 5.00 pm.
March 26 Wednesday Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts at 8.00 am.
March 29 Saturday Panikhida for all departed Orthodox Christians at 4.15 pm.

Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

March 30 Sunday 4th SUNDAY OF GREAT LENT - St John of the Ladder

Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am.

Lenten Vespers and Passia 3

with the reading of the Passion Gospel according to St Luke, at 5.00 pm.




